
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 PERTIERRA PASTOR, FERNANDO 5,3 4,9 32

ARRECHEA GARCIA-BERDOY, ANTONIO 4,3 4,2 32

3 JIMENEZ MANCHA, CARLOS 8,6 8,7 23

4 CIANCAS PRIETO-P., JOSE MARIA 9,9 10 22

ARRECHEA FUSTER, ANTONIO 8,3 8,4 22

6 RIVEIRO PITA, GONZALO 11,4 11,5 21

BELZUNCE TORMO, EDUARDO 9,5 9,6 21

8 ARROYO  GARCIA,AMBROSIO 15,2 20

PALANCAR ARRANZ, FCO. JOSE 10,5 10,6 20

10 ARROYO GONZALEZ, JAVIER 6,8 6,9 19

11 HUARTE ARROYO, PEDRO 12,7 12,8 18

12 AZORIN DE ANDRES, FRANCISCO 14 17

CARANDE VELASCO, PABLO 10,7 10,8 17

14 AGUIRRE ARBEX, MARTA 16,9 16

15 SANTIALLANA BARRIO, FCO. JAVIER 19,2 15

RUIZ-RIVAS HERNANDO, IGNACIO 14,5 14,6 15

ALONSO ROBLES, PEDRO JESUS 13,7 13,8 15

CUBILLO Y CUBILLO LUIS 10,6 10,7 15

19 COLON DE CARVAJAL G.,ALFONSO 19,5 14

LLANSO FELGUEROSO, CARLOS 13,4 13,5 14

SALDIAS BARRENECHEA, RICARDO 12,2 12,3 14

MONTORO HERNANDEZ, OSCAR 11,6 11,7 14

23 CAPELLA GOMEZ-ACEBO, JUAN 13,1 13,2 13

24 RAMIREZ VERA, RAMON ALFONSO 23 23,1 12

ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, CARLOS JAVIER 18,7 12

VADO LOPEZ, ANDRES DEL 18,6 18,7 12

ESTEBAN CASAS JUAN 17,6 17,7 12

28 LUCERO BATALLA, JOSE LUIS 20,1 9

CHINCHILLA VICIANA, JOSE LUIS 18,1 18,2 9

DIEZ FONTANA, JOSE 15,7 15,8 9

31 CAPEL CAPEL, JOSE 23,3 23,4 8

HERRERO UGARTE, JUAN CARLOS 19,9 20 8

LLISO ARANGUREN, IGNACIO 18,9 19 8

34 ARNAIZ GORRO#O, I#IGO 20 20,1 7

BOLUDA SEVILLANO, DIEGO ALEJANDRO 19,5 19,6 7

36 PAMIES LOPEZ, JOSE LUIS 25,6 25,7 6

ZULUETA LUCHSINGER CONCEPCION 24 24,1 6

CASTAÑO PEREA, ENRIQUE 21 21,1 6

39 MORENO GARCIA, CARLOS 22,4 22,5 4

MORALEDA BRAVO, CARLOS 18,2 18,3 4

41 GARCIA-ARANDA RUIZ EMILIO 26,7 3

42 ARROYO GARCIA, JERONIMO 27,7 2



CLASIFICACION HDP.

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 PERTIERRA PASTOR, FERNANDO 5,3 4,9 38

2 ARRECHEA GARCIA-BERDOY, ANTONIO 4,3 4,2 37

3 ARROYO  GARCIA,AMBROSIO 15,2 36

4 AGUIRRE ARBEX, MARTA 16,9 35

5 COLON DE CARVAJAL G.,ALFONSO 19,5 34

6 JIMENEZ MANCHA, CARLOS 8,6 8,7 33

CIANCAS PRIETO-P., JOSE MARIA 9,9 10 33

RIVEIRO PITA, GONZALO 11,4 11,5 33

AZORIN DE ANDRES, FRANCISCO 14 33

ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, CARLOS JAVIER 18,7 33

SANTIALLANA BARRIO, FCO. JAVIER 19,2 33

12 PALANCAR ARRANZ, FCO. JOSE 10,5 10,6 32

HUARTE ARROYO, PEDRO 12,7 12,8 32

LUCERO BATALLA, JOSE LUIS 20,1 32

15 RUIZ-RIVAS HERNANDO, IGNACIO 14,5 14,6 31

16 ARRECHEA FUSTER, ANTONIO 8,3 8,4 30

BELZUNCE TORMO, EDUARDO 9,5 9,6 30

ESTEBAN CASAS JUAN 17,6 17,7 30

VADO LOPEZ, ANDRES DEL 18,6 18,7 30

20 LLANSO FELGUEROSO, CARLOS 13,4 13,5 29

ALONSO ROBLES, PEDRO JESUS 13,7 13,8 29

22 CAPEL CAPEL, JOSE 23,3 23,4 28

RAMIREZ VERA, RAMON ALFONSO 23 23,1 28

24 ARROYO GONZALEZ, JAVIER 6,8 6,9 27

25 SALDIAS BARRENECHEA, RICARDO 12,2 12,3 26

PAMIES LOPEZ, JOSE LUIS 25,6 25,7 26

27 CUBILLO Y CUBILLO LUIS 10,6 10,7 25

CARANDE VELASCO, PABLO 10,7 10,8 25

MONTORO HERNANDEZ, OSCAR 11,6 11,7 25

CAPELLA GOMEZ-ACEBO, JUAN 13,1 13,2 25

CHINCHILLA VICIANA, JOSE LUIS 18,1 18,2 25

ARNAIZ GORRO#O, I#IGO 20 20,1 25

CASTAÑO PEREA, ENRIQUE 21 21,1 25

34 DIEZ FONTANA, JOSE 15,7 15,8 24

HERRERO UGARTE, JUAN CARLOS 19,9 20 24

GARCIA-ARANDA RUIZ EMILIO 26,7 24

37 BOLUDA SEVILLANO, DIEGO ALEJANDRO 19,5 19,6 23

38 LLISO ARANGUREN, IGNACIO 18,9 19 21

MORENO GARCIA, CARLOS 22,4 22,5 21

ZULUETA LUCHSINGER CONCEPCION 24 24,1 21

41 MORALEDA BRAVO, CARLOS 18,2 18,3 19

42 ARROYO GARCIA, JERONIMO 27,7 17


